In accordance with

Rules62,63 &6 5 of I_IQOZ
the Insolvency {(England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

ccaomsassotne  Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

*ABBNF36G*
A22

28/06/2019 #372
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1
Company number ID—[Q—I—‘;HW’THW

= Filling in this form

Company name in full | OME Products Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals

|

H Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) ‘ Stewart

Surame | Goldsmith

Liquidator's address

Building name/number[ 1580 Parkway

Street ] Solent Business Park
|

Post town |Whiteley, Fareham

County/Region | Hampshire

Postcode Plof1fs| 7]ale

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forenamel(s) Carl Derek og:zmgg:gsmg el us about

Surname Faulds another liquidator.

H Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number| 1580 Parkway @ Other liquidator

Street | Solent Business Park gsstthh;i ﬁiﬁf'é’a"téf el sshot
|

Post town ’Whiteley, Fareham

County/Region ’ Hampshire

wete | po[1]5] [7[A[G

Country ‘

04/17 Version 10




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

e b Plolils

H Date of statement of affairs
Date
7

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | $anature

X . X

Signature date ’?’? m‘? PQ_'?,T’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

E Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contactrame  rvrart Goldsmith

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name Portland Business & Financial

Solutions
1580 Parkway
Solent Business Park

Address

{ Post town

Whiteley, Fareham

contfReaen Hampshire

e Iplolilsi [7iale

Country

|D)(

Telephone

01489 550 440
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
OME Products Limited

on the 14 June 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Eull Name Torn (areres Epwred Nusse—o

Signed % %”7
F —

Dated ,4'/06 //7




OME Products Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ g
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Stock 24,750.00 Uncertain
Intellectual property rights and patents Uncertain Uncertain
Cash at bank 50.00 50.00
Cash in client account 10,337.00 10,337.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 10,387.00

Signature

oate ([ 4/06/ 19

7



OME Products Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 14 June 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,387.0C
Liabilities
Preferential Credrtors:-
Employees - holiday and arrears of pay 1,793.08
1,793.08
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,593.92
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,593.92
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,593.92
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,593.92
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors §,593.92
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade and expense creditors(Count=8) 23,052.80
Employee claims 20,730.87
PAYE and National Insurance 19,999.57
Landlord claim 7,902.72
71,685.96
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (63,092.04)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (63,092.04)
Issued and called up capital
Share Premium account 251,430.00
Ordinary Shareholders 14,051.73
265,481.73

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(328,573.77)

Signature %%’/\ Date [({:/0(//‘)



£ el 6LOg Bunr L1

60 5102 19A 0S5 SdI

pl /

¢ 40 | abey

a.njeubig

60'556'0S Bueio) salyug 6
3St 2LNg ‘BuyHopm
/S 666'61 ‘peoy uoibulleg ‘asnoH abpug uobuling (S13) 8a1nIaG ASUSAOSUY R JUBSWBIIOUT SWwi01sn 3 anuaAsy AH 00XD
000562 Xrg 2LNg ‘xassng 1sem ‘Buiyliop ‘enusay puepagquing €2 suonnjos Buussuibug am COMD
ooosz'e dN¥ ¥103 ‘uopuoT ‘pueis) &7 SULLEW 1S | ‘J00J4 Uiz 1oichsru ) LOLS
00005} XV1 0190 'xess3 ‘uaplep uolyes 1eaas ybiy g1 ‘esnoy abpugwe) meyspelq 1afe ] 0010
0’2986l 93¢ N 13 'uopuon 19348 uyor 0| PY SBID0SSY 40Y 00O
2.206'L V11 HZ2OM ‘uopuot ‘puess ‘asnoH 18s1aWos ‘WO0Y 1scd pIo 2ul Ausionsaven 00WD
000521 rD0 2DH ‘aausiieq ‘Buipesy ‘peoY [I0I8WWOD ¥ ‘g Wun Aoy 00MD
000ct AN/ OEW “181sayouey 's81003 199118 ApJeH ‘|leH uoleg p17 Buipfiaa] abew (810 }9)]
ov 020’ 8ESP6 VO Wowalq 1sepn doo wodyuoN LpSSh pincy usydalg 009D
3 ssaippy aweN LE)Y

sio}pal) Auedwo) - g

pajwi s19Npoid INO
SUOIIN|OS [elouBUI4 %@ SSaUIShg pue|uod



€221 610z 8uUnr L1

0L0Z2 JBATTOS Sdl

gx\@\

1 jo | ebed

ameubig

SLLGOP L Buljelo] saug Aleuplio L1
SO gL'l 100 SOL'ELL 100 Areup1o M6 A O3 'UopuOT 19 PIO 9P L-gk | '9SNOH |IU2InyD pajILLI $83UILION SIpasg LOSH
00'¥29 0 0029 00 AreuipiQ dv/ goY ‘awnogbuey ‘aso|g sswerig |1 84015 WES W 00SH
HHZ 0210
0029 100 00r'29 100 AruipQ "Juey 'suciseN|04 ‘suspier eisnBiny ‘() ie|d 10014 puooes ['leN,O suLrecY s LOOH
00'000'S 100 000'005 00 AreuipiQ 801 0zL0 ey ‘auoisyiod ‘sudpsen sbpugwes £ IBN,O Ay SN QOOH
g€ ¢S 1o0 mmN.Nm Na)s] >.=w:_U‘_O H3t w>n_ .m.__r_m.moc.mq _wmr__._< H.m _.._.._mztml_ _U._m>w_30m wr_._. |98 >mmm32 m_o_b.mn_ m‘__>_ FOZI
00 000°'S 100 000'005 o0 AeUIpIO qadl 0210 Jc@v_ .m:owmmv__an_ _wcmuLmG meBEmO ya >wwm:2 uyor iy 0O0ONH
0462 100 0L¥'s2 L00 Areupigy 18 WI03 'uopuo ‘uopBuiie. ‘aue s,uyor i | 0014 pIg paliwr soy) Josloid v 00WH
08 S¥ [Xels) 085y (Ke )4} Em:_EO ad6 63 ,COUCOJ .EMOI plOMYyINOS a7 | .ww_.._DI m_._o.;m_._._._,eq ,m B4 |BLUIWIY NG I 00MH
08'sy o0 085t L0 AlBUIPIO DV Sam ‘anuspiojuay 'Aa1Bue sloqqy 'peoy ueupy 2§ NoImpleH yew JN O0OHH
00 v29 00 oor'z9 00 Areupio ML $3S 'Uopuon ‘pEOY PlaIyjaseH S| 15014 UQUHS I 004H
vk
00002 OO 00002 00 Areupio HZOM ‘UCpUOT ‘PUBLS '8SNOH lesiawiog 'Asiansyely ' g Jnep PN SHIOAN UOLLIWIOT 000H
dn pajen aseysisad saseys anjep
Jwy ejol dnpejed o ‘oN leulwoN  adfL §salppy aweN fay

siapjoyaleys - 9
PalwIT s1oNpoid JW0
SuUONN|OS |eloueUl4 % SSauIsng pue|uod



